

PMS 2016 SCHEDULE C
CITY OF GILLETTE PROJECT # 16EN12
ADDENDUM #2

BID ITEM NO.	BASE BID BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	BID QUANTITIES*	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE (UNIT PRICE)	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE (SUBTOTALS)	CONTRACTORS AVERAGE UNIT PRICE	CONTRACTORS AVERAGE SUBTOTAL
01020 CONTRACT PAY ITEMS							
01020.01	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 25,193.25	\$25,193.25
01020.02	Contract Bonds	LS	1	\$ 9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$ 5,067.75	\$5,067.75
01020.03	Force Account	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00
01010 TRAFFIC CONTROL							
01510.01	Construction Signing & Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$ 10,603.00	\$10,603.00
01510.02	Flagging	1/4 HR	65	\$ 9.00	\$585.00	\$ 12.25	\$796.25
01510.03	Project Identification Sign	EA	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 797.00	\$797.00
2075 DEMOLITION OF ASPHALT AND PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE							
02075.01	Removal of Existing Asphalt Pavement	SY	425	\$ 5.75	\$2,443.75	\$ 8.39	\$3,564.69
02075.02	Removal of Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	SY	10	\$ 9.00	\$90.00	\$ 19.36	\$193.63
02075.03	Removal of Existing CTB	SY	5,425	\$ 5.75	\$31,193.75	\$ 3.65	\$19,801.25
02075.04	Removal of Sidewalk	SF	6,050	\$ 2.00	\$12,100.00	\$ 1.03	\$6,201.25
02075.05	Removal of Driveway	SF	1,725	\$ 2.20	\$3,795.00	\$ 1.18	\$2,026.88
02075.06	Removal of Curb & Gutter (Tangent)	LF	700	\$ 4.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$2,800.00
02075.09	Removal of Curb & Gutter (Radius)	LF	175	\$ 4.00	\$700.00	\$ 4.93	\$861.88
02075.10	Removal of Concrete Fillet	SF	175	\$ 4.00	\$700.00	\$ 3.05	\$533.75
02075.11	Removal of Concrete Valley Gutter	SF	425	\$ 4.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 3.04	\$1,290.94
02075.14	Removal of Miscellaneous Concrete	SF	100	\$ 6.00	\$600.00	\$ 5.99	\$598.75
02210 EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT							
02210.01	Unclassified Excavation Above Subgrade	CY	850	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 7.69	\$6,534.38
02210.04	Surplus Material Disposal	CY	850	\$ 17.00	\$14,450.00	\$ 8.15	\$6,927.50
02210.0718	18" Paved Road Subgrade Processing	SY	5,275	\$ 10.00	\$52,750.00	\$ 6.63	\$34,946.88
02210.0812	12" Subgrade Processing for Patch	SY	125	\$ 12.50	\$1,562.50	\$ 11.63	\$1,453.13
02210.0818	18" Subgrade Processing for Patch	SY	335	\$ 17.50	\$5,862.50	\$ 14.40	\$4,824.00
02210.11	NPODES (Sedimentation) Control	LS	1	\$ 3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$ 3,557.50	\$3,557.50
02230 TRENCH EXCAVATION							
02230.02	Underground Utility Locates	EA	25	\$ 325.00	\$8,125.00	\$ 208.75	\$5,218.75
02230.03	Utility Line Crossing	EA	25	\$ 375.00	\$9,375.00	\$ 332.50	\$8,312.50
02231 AGGEGATE SUB-BASE AND BASE COURSES							
02231.016	6" Aggregate Base	SY	2,300	\$ 12.25	\$28,175.00	\$ 12.08	\$27,772.50
02231.017	7" Aggregate Base	SY	3,325	\$ 14.50	\$48,212.50	\$ 14.03	\$46,633.13
02511 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION							
02511.01	Recompiling of Asphalt Pavement	SY	5,500	\$ 5.00	\$27,500.00	\$ 5.36	\$29,493.75
02511.12	Proof Rolling	SY	5,350	\$ 1.50	\$8,025.00	\$ 0.30	\$1,605.00
02512 PLANT MIX PAVEMENTS							
02512.0125	2-1/2" Asphaltic Concrete Paving	SY	145	\$ 20.00	\$2,900.00	\$ 53.55	\$7,764.75
02512.0165	6-1/2" Asphaltic Concrete Paving	SY	5,350	\$ 48.50	\$259,475.00	\$ 45.70	\$244,495.00
02512.0225	2-1/2" Asphaltic Concrete Patch	SY	85	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 54.05	\$4,594.25
02512.024	4" Asphaltic Concrete Patch	SY	75	\$ 43.00	\$3,225.00	\$ 54.05	\$4,053.75
02512.026	6" Asphaltic Concrete Patch	SY	125	\$ 64.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 56.81	\$7,101.25
02512.0265	6-1/2" Asphaltic Concrete Patch	SY	200	\$ 67.00	\$13,400.00	\$ 81.50	\$16,300.00
02520 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
02520.027	7" Portland Cement Concrete Patch	SY	10	\$ 71.00	\$710.00	\$ 100.75	\$1,007.50
02528 CONCRETE CURB COMBINED CURBS AND GUTTERS							
02528.0230	Install Replacement 30" Curb & Gutter (Tangent)	LF	700	\$ 27.00	\$18,900.00	\$ 27.08	\$18,962.50
02528.0430	Install Replacement 30" Curb & Gutter (Radius)	LF	175	\$ 27.50	\$4,812.50	\$ 32.25	\$5,643.75
02528.55	Install Monolithic Curb and Sidewalk	SF	375	\$ 40.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 9.01	\$3,379.69
02530 CONCRETE SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAY APPROACHES, CURB TURN FILETS, VALLEY GUTTERS AND MIXCELLANEOUS NEW CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION							
02530.014	Install Concrete Sidewalk (4")	SF	6,550	\$ 5.00	\$32,750.00	\$ 4.80	\$31,440.00
02530.036	Install 6" Stamped & Colored Concrete	SF	80	\$ 25.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 16.44	\$1,315.00
02530.056	Install Concrete Driveway Apron (6")	SF	1,725	\$ 8.25	\$14,231.25	\$ 7.29	\$12,570.94
02530.078	Install Replacement Concrete Valley Gutter (8")	SF	175	\$ 10.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 8.51	\$1,489.69
02530.098	Install Replacement Curb Return Fillet (8")	SF	125	\$ 10.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 10.16	\$1,270.31
02530.10	Install Splash Pan for Fire Hydrant	SF	50	\$ 9.00	\$450.00	\$ 11.63	\$581.25
02530.126	Install Manhole Ramp	SF	130	\$ 15.00	\$1,950.00	\$ 32.38	\$4,208.75
02570 ADJUST STREET FIXTURES							
02570.01	Adjust Manhole	EA	4	\$ 500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 631.25	\$2,525.00
02570.05	Adjust Water Valve Box	EA	6	\$ 375.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 265.25	\$1,591.50
02570.06	Adjust Water Service Curb Stop	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$150.00	\$ 248.75	\$248.75
02725 STORM SEWER SYSTEM							
02725.38	Install Sidewalk Chase Assembly	LF	25	\$ 150.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 95.63	\$2,390.63
02805 RELOCATE STREET SIGNS, UTILITY POLES AND MAILBOXES							
02805.01	Install Sign	EA	7	\$ 250.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 436.25	\$3,053.75
02805.02	Removal of Sign	EA	7	\$ 125.00	\$875.00	\$ 72.50	\$507.50
02895 ENGINEERING FABRIC							
02895.02	Install Geogrid	SY	3,350	\$ 5.00	\$16,750.00	\$ 2.84	\$9,505.63
02900 LANDSCAPING							
02900.07	Sodding	SF	900	\$ 7.50	\$6,750.00	\$ 7.88	\$7,087.50
16000 ELECTRICAL							
16000.0148	48" Deep Trenching	LF	550	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 4.64	\$2,550.63
16000.30**	Install City of Gillette Provided Conduit	LF	550	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 1.00	\$550.00
16000.31**	Install City of Gillette Provided Marker Ball	EA	1	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 138.25	\$138.25
16000.32**	Connect to Existing Vault	EA	3	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 223.75	\$671.25
**See Sheet ADD 1.4 for Bid Item Descriptions.							
SPECIAL PROVISIONS							
SP-15.1	Adjust Electric Vault	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 1,053.75	\$1,053.75
SP-15.2	Adjust Fiber Vault	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 1,141.25	\$1,141.25
SP-15.3	Install Landscape Fabric	SY	75	\$ 15.00	\$1,125.00	\$ 4.73	\$354.38
SP-15.4	Install 24" River Rock	CY	15	\$ 75.00	\$1,125.00	\$ 222.50	\$3,337.50
SP-15.5	Sidewalk Grind	SF	20	\$ 860.00	\$17,200.00	\$ 23.88	\$477.50
SP-15.6	Remove and Dispose of Cable Box	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$250.00	\$ 676.75	\$676.75
SP-15.7	Remove and Dispose of Sidewalk Plate Assembly	LF	25	\$ 25.00	\$625.00	\$ 32.10	\$802.50
SP-15.8	Remove Gravel	CY	10	\$ 150.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 50.13	\$501.25
SP-15.9	Remove & Salvage Corner Marker & Box	EA	1	\$ 375.00	\$375.00	\$ 506.25	\$506.25
SP-15.10	Adjust and Extend Irrigation System	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 842.50	\$1,685.00

BASE BID SUBTOTAL: \$799,473.75

\$695,134.44

BID ITEM NO.	ALTERNATE #1 PCC PAVEMENT BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	BID QUANTITIES*	UNIT PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE (\$)
02210 EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT							
02210.0718	18" Paved Road Subgrade Processing	SY	(140)	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 6.63	-\$927.50
02210.0818	18" Subgrade Processing for Patch	SY	140	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 14.40	\$2,016.00
02231 AGGEGATE SUB-BASE AND BASE COURSES							
02231.016	6" Aggregate Base	SY	2,900	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 12.56	\$36,431.25
02231.017	7" Aggregate Base	SY	(2,850)	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 14.03	-\$39,971.25
02512 PLANT MIX PAVEMENTS							
02512.0165	6-1/2" Asphaltic Concrete Paving	SY	(5,240)	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 45.98	-\$240,909.00
02512.024	4" Asphaltic Concrete Patch	SY	0	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 54.05	\$0.00
02512.0265	6-1/2" Asphaltic Concrete Patch	SY	140	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 81.50	\$11,410.00
02520 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
02520.0175	7-1/2" Portland Cement Concrete Paving	SY	5,190	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 45.50	\$236,145.00
02895 ENGINEERING FABRIC							
02895.02	Install Geogrid	SY	0	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 2.84	\$0.00

ALTERNATE #1 SUBTOTAL: \$0.00

\$4,194.50

* Bid Quantities are not guaranteed.
Bid Quantities are provided for the purpose of comparison of Bids and determination of Initial Contract Price.

. 2016 SCHEDULE C (16EN12) BID TOTALS (ADDENDUM 2):

BASE BID= \$799,473.75
BASE BID WITH ALTERNATE #1= \$799,473.75

\$695,134.44
\$699,328.94

S&S BUILDERS (UNIT PRICE)	S&S BUILDERS (SUBTOTALS)	SIMON (UNIT PRICE)	SIMON (SUBTOTALS)	DRM (UNIT PRICE)	DRM (SUBTOTALS)	PRC (UNIT PRICE)	PRC (SUBTOTALS)
\$ 23,313.00	\$23,313.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 39,960.00	\$39,960.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00
\$ 3,405.00	\$3,405.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 6,615.00	\$6,615.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$6,750.00
\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00
\$ 10,930.00	\$10,930.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 4,482.00	\$4,482.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$14,500.00
\$ 20.50	\$1,332.50	\$ 11.00	\$715.00	\$ 9.00	\$855.00	\$ 8.50	\$552.50
\$ 588.00	\$588.00	\$ 900.00	\$900.00	\$ 800.00	\$800.00	\$ 900.00	\$900.00
\$ 7.30	\$3,102.50	\$ 11.00	\$4,675.00	\$ 4.25	\$1,806.25	\$ 11.00	\$4,675.00
\$ 24.00	\$240.00	\$ 40.00	\$400.00	\$ 7.95	\$79.50	\$ 5.50	\$55.00
\$ 2.90	\$15,732.50	\$ 4.10	\$22,242.50	\$ 3.60	\$19,530.00	\$ 4.00	\$21,700.00
\$ 0.75	\$4,537.50	\$ 1.15	\$6,957.50	\$ 1.20	\$7,260.00	\$ 1.00	\$6,050.00
\$ 0.85	\$1,466.25	\$ 1.00	\$1,725.00	\$ 1.60	\$2,760.00	\$ 1.25	\$2,156.25
\$ 4.55	\$3,185.00	\$ 4.80	\$3,360.00	\$ 3.15	\$2,205.00	\$ 3.50	\$2,450.00
\$ 4.80	\$840.00	\$ 8.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 3.15	\$551.25	\$ 3.75	\$556.25
\$ 2.60	\$455.00	\$ 5.25	\$918.75	\$ 1.60	\$280.00	\$ 2.75	\$481.25
\$ 2.60	\$1,105.00	\$ 5.25	\$2,231.25	\$ 1.30	\$552.50	\$ 3.00	\$1,275.00
\$ 5.00	\$500.00	\$ 10.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 4.20	\$420.00	\$ 4.75	\$475.00
\$ 4.70	\$3,995.00	\$ 10.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 3.80	\$3,230.00	\$ 12.25	\$10,412.50
\$ 4.90	\$4,165.00	\$ 11.50	\$9,775.00	\$ 7.70	\$6,545.00	\$ 8.50	\$7,225.00
\$ 6.00	\$31,650.00	\$ 7.00	\$36,925.00	\$ 7.00	\$36,925.00	\$ 6.50	\$34,287.50
\$ 7.40	\$925.00	\$ 26.00	\$3,250.00	\$ 5.10	\$637.50	\$ 8.00	\$1,000.00
\$ 11.00	\$3,685.00	\$ 29.00	\$9,715.00	\$ 7.60	\$2,546.00	\$ 10.00	\$3,350.00
\$ 2,830.00	\$2,830.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$7,000.00
\$ 135.00	\$3,375.00	\$ 325.00	\$8,125.00	\$ 150.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 225.00	\$5,625.00
\$ 335.00	\$8,375.00	\$ 380.00	\$9,500.00	\$ 265.00	\$6,625.00	\$ 350.00	\$8,750.00
\$ 9.25	\$21,275.00	\$ 15.00	\$34,500.00	\$ 12.55	\$28,865.00	\$ 11.50	\$26,450.00
\$ 10.00	\$33,250.00	\$ 19.00	\$63,175.00	\$ 14.10	\$46,882.50	\$ 13.00	\$43,225.00
\$ 6.60	\$36,300.00	\$ 5.00	\$27,500.00	\$ 6.35	\$34,925.00	\$ 3.50	\$19,250.00
\$ 0.15	\$802.50	\$ 0.20	\$1,070.00	\$ 0.10	\$535.00	\$ 0.75	\$4,012.50
\$ 54.20	\$7,859.00	\$ 50.00	\$7,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$7,975.00	\$ 55.00	\$7,975.00
\$ 49.80	\$266,430.00	\$ 37.00	\$197,950.00	\$ 44.00	\$235,400.00	\$ 52.00	\$278,200.00
\$ 54.20	\$4,607.00	\$ 50.00	\$4,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$4,675.00	\$ 57.00	\$4,845.00
\$ 54.20	\$4,965.00	\$ 50.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$4,125.00	\$ 57.00	\$4,275.00
\$ 59.50	\$7,437.50	\$ 55.00	\$6,875.00	\$ 60.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 52.75	\$5,593.75
\$ 81.00	\$16,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$17,000.00
\$ 92.00	\$920.00	\$ 135.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 96.00	\$960.00	\$ 80.00	\$800.00
\$ 77.80	\$19,460.00	\$ 37.50	\$26,250.00	\$ 23.00	\$16,100.00	\$ 20.00	\$14,000.00
\$ 28.50	\$4,987.50	\$ 40.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 28.50	\$4,987.50
\$ 6.70	\$2,512.50	\$ 11.00	\$4,125.00	\$ 9.60	\$3,600.00	\$ 8.75	\$3,281.25
\$ 47.00	\$31,112.50	\$ 6.00	\$39,300.00	\$ 4.20	\$27,510.00	\$ 4.25	\$27,837.50
\$ 17.50	\$1,360.00	\$ 15.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$1,440.00	\$ 15.75	\$1,260.00
\$ 6.50	\$11,212.50	\$ 10.00	\$17,250.00	\$ 6.65	\$11,471.25	\$ 6.00	\$10,350.00
\$ 8.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 13.00	\$2,275.00	\$ 6.80	\$1,190.00	\$ 6.25	\$1,093.75
\$ 7.65	\$956.25	\$ 13.00	\$1,625.00	\$ 10.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$1,250.00
\$ 13.00	\$650.00	\$ 13.00	\$650.00	\$ 11.00	\$550.00	\$ 9.50	\$475.00
\$ 40.00	\$5,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$1,950.00	\$ 40.00	\$5,200.00	\$ 34.50	\$4,485.00
\$ 350.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 775.00	\$3,100.00	\$ 400.00	\$1,600.00
\$ 200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 86.00	\$516.00	\$ 275.00	\$1,650.00
\$ 185.00	\$185.00	\$ 480.00	\$480.00	\$ 55.00	\$55.00	\$ 275.00	\$275.00
\$ 42.50	\$1,062.50	\$ 145.00	\$3,625.00	\$ 105.00	\$2,625.00	\$ 90.00	\$2,250.00
\$ 280.00	\$1,820.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$595.00	\$ 400.00	\$2,800.00
\$ 40.00	\$280.00	\$ 70.00	\$490.00	\$ 30.00	\$210.00	\$ 150.00	\$1,050.00
\$ 2.00	\$6,700.00	\$ 3.85	\$12,897.50	\$ 2.50	\$8,375.00	\$ 3.00	\$10,050.00
\$ 8.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 7.50	\$6,750.00	\$ 8.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$7,200.00
\$ 4.50	\$2,475.00	\$ 4.80	\$2,640.00	\$ 4.75	\$2,612.50	\$ 4.50	\$2,475.00
\$ 1.00	\$550.00	\$ 1.00	\$550.00	\$ 1.00	\$550.00	\$ 1.00	\$550.00
\$ 127.00	\$127.00	\$ 135.00	\$135.00	\$ 141.00	\$141.00	\$ 150.00	\$150.00
\$ 180.00	\$540.00	\$ 270.00	\$810.00	\$ 195.00	\$585.00	\$ 250.00	\$750.00
\$ 290.00	\$290.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 635.00	\$635.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00
\$ 290.00	\$290.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 635.00	\$635.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$1,850.00
\$ 4.60	\$345.00	\$ 5.00	\$375.00	\$ 4.80	\$360.00	\$ 4.50	\$337.50
\$ 230.00	\$3,450.00	\$ 215.00	\$3,225.00	\$ 220.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 225.00	\$3,375.00
\$ 27.00	\$540.00	\$ 25.00	\$500.00	\$ 30.00	\$600.00	\$ 13.50	\$270.00
\$ 125.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 820.00	\$820.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00
\$ 48.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 5.90	\$1,147.50	\$ 34.50	\$862.50
\$ 20.50	\$205.00	\$ 110.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 17.00	\$170.00	\$ 83.00	\$830.00
\$ 243.00	\$243.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 132.00	\$132.00	\$ 450.00	\$450.00
\$ 855.00	\$1,710.00	\$ 815.00	\$1,630.00	\$ 890.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 850.00	\$1,700.00